11-24-1998

Form PTO-1595



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB NO. 0691-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Alain PORTE	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aerospatiale Societe Nationale
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Industrielle
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 37 Blvd de Montmorency
	City: Paris State: FRANCE
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Zip:
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: October 12, 1998	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 12, 1998 	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
09 190104	
Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No YOE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Virgil H. Marsh	Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Virgil H. Marsh Eisher, Christen & Sabol Street Address: 1019 19th Street, N.W.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ ENCLOSED
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Virgil H. Marsh Fisher, Christen & Sabol	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ ENCLOSED
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Virgil H. Marsh Eisher, Christen & Sabol Street Address: 1019 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ ENCLOSED □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Virgil H. Marsh Eisher, Christen & Sabol Street Address: 1019 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ENCLOSED Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Virgil H. Marsh Fisher, Christen & Sabol Street Address: 1019 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 300 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 ■ ENCLOSED □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) HIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Virgil H. Marsh Eisher, Christen & Sabol Street Address: 1019 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 300 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 DO NOT USE T 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 ■ ENCLOSED □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) HIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Virgil H. Marsh Eisher, Christen & Sabol Street Address: 1019 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 300 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Do Not use T 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the original content of the copy of the copy of the original content of the copy of the copy of the original content of the copy of the original content of the copy of the c	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 ■ ENCLOSED □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) HIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct ginal document. March March March 12, 1998 Signature Date Cheet, attachments, and document: 2

11/18/1998 TSTOKES 00000042 09190104 02 FC:581 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No
Filed
This Protective device for a jet engine air inlet cowl equipped with a deicing system
For one_dollar the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to AEROSPATIALE SOCIETE NATIONALE INDUSTRIELLE
37Bld de Montmorency - 75016 PARIS - France
Its successors and assignsthe entire right,
title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on
The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the Interest berein assignment, licenses, or other right to make this assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest berein assigned.
For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assigner. Its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the release or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in suppart thereof, the undersigned hereby agreefug to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITHESS my hand and seal, this Allie Allie Porte. Alain PORTE State of
On thisday of, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared
to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
My commission Expires
Malney Public

PATENT REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 11/12/1998